SNP District Profile 2020 00297 LEWISVILLE ISD CD Code 061902

Month July August September October November December January February March April May June Program Year Total
Claim Year 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2020 2020 2020

Approved for Free 17,690 17,476 15,631 15,759 15,746 15,845 15,761 17,690

Approved for Reduced 2,992 3,033 2,853 2,893 2,858 2,895 2,885 3,033

Enrollment 54,294 55,605 53,361 52,570 52,491 52,655 52,095 55,605

Lunch Sites 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66

Lunch Days 16 20 22 16 15 18 19 126
Lunch ADA 44,437 50,505 50,203 50,354 50,163 50,095 49,986 49,485
Lunch ADP 20,125 24,549 24,214 24,674 24,026 24,375 24,593 23,864
Lunch ADP % of ADA 45.29% 48.61% 48.23% 49.00% 47.90% 48.66% 49.20% 48.22%
Paid Lunches 135,067 211,751 244,287 180,248 164,302 198,791 211,434 1,345,880
Reduced Lunches 25,860 40,068 42,686 31,923 28,924 35,540 38,098 243,099
Free Lunches 161,066 239,159 245,739 182,606 167,159 204,427 217,743 1,417,899
Total Lunches 321,993 490,978 532,712 394,777 360,385 438,758 467,275 3,006,878
2 Cent Lunch N N N N N N N N

Lunch %Free/Reduced 58.05% 56.87% 54.14% 54.34% 54.41% 54.69% 54.75% 55.24%
Lunch Reimbursement $692,834.61 $1,038,265.65 $1,081,916.53 $804,088.44 $734,877.02 $898,397.65 $957,546.74 $6,207,926.64

Snack Sites
Snack Days
Snack ADA
Snack ADP
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Paid Snacks

Reduced Snacks

Free Snacks
Total Regular Snacks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Snack %Free/Reduced 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Snack-REG Reimbursment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Snack AE Sites 1 1 18 18 18 1 18 18

Snack AE Days 16 20 22 16 15 18 19 126

Snack AE ADA 8,609 9,748 10,705 10,699 10,700 9,687 10,658 10,133

Snack AE ADP 594 800 854 858 833 838 883 813

Snack AE ADP % of ADA 6.90% 8.21% 7.98% 8.02% 7.79% 8.65% 8.28% 8.02%

Free AE Snacks 9,497 16,007 18,786 13,733 12,494 15,085 16,781 102,383

Total AE Snacks 9,497 16,007 18,786 13,733 12,494 15,085 16,781 102,383
Snack AE Reimbursement $8,927.18 $15,046.58 $17,658.84 $12,909.02 $11,744.36 $14,179.90 $15,774.14 $96,240.02
Total Snack Reimbursement $8,927.18 $15,046.58 $17,658.84 $12,909.02 $11,744.36 $14,179.90 $15,774.14 $96,240.02
Combined Lunch and Snack $701,761.79 $1,053,312.23 $1,099,575.37 $816,997.46 $746,621.38 $912,577.55 $973,320.88 $6,304,166.66

Reimbursement

#

Breakfast Sites 29 29 29 29 29 29 9 29
Breakfast Days 14 20 22 16 15 18 19 124
Breakfast ADA 21,438 21,465 21,381 21,461 21,293 21,474 21,481 21,429
Breakfast ADP 726 858 860 882 823 827 890 843
Breakfast ADP % of ADA 3.39% 4.00% 4.02% 4.11% 3.87% 3.85% 4.14% 3.93%
Paid Breakfasts 4,432 7,619 9,195 6,776 5,698 6,951 8,133 48,804
Reduced Breakfasts 636 1,200 1,291 980 839 929 976 6,851
Free Breakfasts 5,092 8,339 8,442 6,358 5,809 7,013 7,794 48,847
Total Breakfasts 10,160 17,158 18,928 14,114 12,346 14,893 16,903 104,502

Breakfast %Free/Reduced 56.38% 55.60% 51.42% 51.99% 53.85% 53.33% 51.88% 53.30%



Breakfast-REG Reimbursement

Breakfast SN Sites

Breakfast SN Days
Breakfast SN ADA

Breakfast SN ADP

Breakfast SN ADP % of ADA
Paid SN Breakfasts
Reduced SN Breakfasts
Free SN Breakfasts

Total SN Breakfasts

Breakfast-SN Reimbursement

Total Breakfast Reimbursement

SSO Sites

SSO Days

SSO ADP

SSO Lunches

SSO Breakfasts

SSO Snacks

SSO Suppers

SSO SN Breakfasts

Total SSO Meals

Total SSO Reimbursement
Total Federal Reimbursement
State Reimbursement

Total Reimbursement

$11,722.64
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$180,435.69
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7,591
26.14%
26,038
13,297
112,492
151,827
$280,818.48
$300,372.13
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$0.00
$1,353,684.36
$0.00
$1,353,684.36

$20,371.87
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28,822
7,452
25.86%
32,768
14,533
116,646
163,947
$294,391.98
$314,763.85
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$1,414,339.22
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$1,414,339.22

$15,308.48
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28,893
7,631
26.41%
22,985
11,144
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122,088
$221,808.75
$237,117.23
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$1,054,114.69
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$13,747.00
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28,870
7,261
25.15%
20,152
9,784
78,974
108,910
$198,579.52
$212,326.52
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$958,947.90
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$16,489.39
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$115,558.26
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