SNP District Profile	2020	00297	LEWISV	ILLE ISD						CD Code	061902	
Month July	August	September	October	November	December	January	February	March	April	May	June	Program Year Total
Claim Year	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2020	2020					2020
Approved for Free	17,690	17,476	15,631	15,759	15,746	15,845	15,761					17,690
Approved for Reduced	2,992	3,033	2,853	2,893	2,858	2,895	2,885					3,033
Enrollment	54,294	55,605	53,361	52,570	52,491	52,655	52,095					55,605
LUNCH	LUNCH	LUNCH	LUNCH	LUNCH	LUNCH	LUNCH	LUNCH					LUNCH
Lunch Sites	66	66	66	66	66	66	66					66
Lunch Days	16	20	22	16	15	18	19					126
Lunch ADA	44,437	50,505	50,203	50,354	50,163	50,095	49,986					49,485
Lunch ADP	20,125	24,549	24,214	24,674	24,026	24,375	24,593					23,864
Lunch ADP % of ADA	45.29%	48.61%	48.23%	49.00%	47.90%	48.66%	49.20%					48.22%
Paid Lunches	135,067	211,751	244,287	180,248	164,302	198,791	211,434					1,345,880
Reduced Lunches	25,860	40,068	42,686	31,923	28,924	35,540	38,098					243,099
Free Lunches	161,066	239,159	245,739	182,606	167,159	204,427	217,743					1,417,899
Total Lunches	321,993	490,978	532,712	394,777	360,385	438,758	467,275					3,006,878
2 Cent Lunch	N	N	N	N	N	N	N					N
Lunch %Free/Reduced	58.05%	56.87%	54.14%	54.34%	54.41%	54.69%	54.75%					55.24%
Lunch Reimbursement	\$692,834.61	\$1,038,265.65	\$1,081,916.53	\$804,088.44	\$734,877.02	\$898,397.65	\$957,546.74					\$6,207,926.64
SNACK-REG	SNACK-REG	SNACK-REG	SNACK-REG	SNACK-REG	SNACK-REG	SNACK-REG	SNACK-REG					SNACK-REG
Snack Sites	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Snack Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Snack ADA	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Snack ADP	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Snack ADP % of ADA	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%					0.00%
Paid Snacks Reduced Snacks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Free Snacks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Total Regular Snacks	0	0	0	0	0	0	0					0
Snack %Free/Reduced	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%					0.00%
Snack-REG Reimbursment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					\$0.00
SNACK-AREA ELIGIBLE	SNACK-Area	SNACK-Area	SNACK-Area	SNACK-Area		jible SNACK-Area Eligi		aible				SNACK-Area Eligible
Snack AE Sites	Eligible 17	Eligible 17	Eligible 18	Eligible 18	18	17	18	giolo				18
Snack AE Days	16	20	22	16	15	18	19					126
Snack AE ADA	8,609	9,748	10,705	10,699	10,700	9,687	10,658					10,133
Snack AE ADP	594	800	854	858	833	838	883					813
Snack AE ADP % of ADA	6.90%	8.21%	7.98%	8.02%	7.79%	8.65%	8.28%					8.02%
Free AE Snacks	9,497	16,007	18,786	13,733	12,494	15,085	16,781					102,383
Total AE Snacks	9,497	16,007	18,786	13,733	12,494	15,085	16,781					102,383
Snack AE Reimbursement	\$8,927.18	\$15,046.58	\$17,658.84	\$12,909.02	\$11,744.36	\$14,179.90	\$15,774.14					\$96,240.02
Total Snack Reimbursement	\$8,927.18	\$15,046.58	\$17,658.84	\$12,909.02	\$11,744.36	\$14,179.90	\$15,774.14					\$96,240.02
Combined Lunch and Snack Reimbursement	\$701,761.79	\$1,053,312.23	\$1,099,575.37	\$816,997.46	\$746,621.38	\$912,577.55	\$973,320.88					\$6,304,166.66
BREAKFAST-REG	Breakfast-REG	Breakfast-REG	Breakfast-REG	Breakfast-REG	Breakfast-REG	Breakfast-REG	Breakfast-REG					Breakfast-REG
Breakfast Sites	29	29	29	29	29	29	29					29
Breakfast Days	14	20	22	16	15	18	19					124
Breakfast ADA	21,438	21,465	21,381	21,461	21,293	21,474	21,481					21,429
Breakfast ADP	726	858	860	882	823	827	890					843
Breakfast ADP % of ADA	3.39%	4.00%	4.02%	4.11%	3.87%	3.85%	4.14%					3.93%
Paid Breakfasts	4,432	7,619	9,195	6,776	5,698	6,951	8,133					48,804
Reduced Breakfasts	636	1,200	1,291	980	839	929	976					6,851
Free Breakfasts	5,092	8,339	8,442	6,358	5,809	7,013	7,794					48,847
Total Breakfasts	10,160	17,158	18,928	14,114	12,346	14,893	16,903					104,502
Breakfast %Free/Reduced	56.38%	55.60%	51.42%	51.99%	53.85%	53.33%	51.88%					53.30%

Breakfast-REG Reimbursement	\$11,722.64	\$19,553.65	\$20,371.87	\$15,308.48	\$13,747.00	\$16,489.39	\$18,365.23	\$115,558.26
BREAKFAST-SN	Breakfast-SNB	Breakfast-SNB	Breakfast-SNB	Breakfast-SNB	Breakfast-SNB	Breakfast-SNB	Breakfast-SNB	Breakfast-SNB
Breakfast SN Sites	37	37	37	37	37	37	37	37
Breakfast SN Days	16	20	22	16	15	18	20	127
Breakfast SN ADA	25,679	29,041	28,822	28,893	28,870	28,621	27,080	28,172
Breakfast SN ADP	6,095	7,591	7,452	7,631	7,261	7,253	7,109	7,221
Breakfast SN ADP % of ADA	23.74%	26.14%	25.86%	26.41%	25.15%	25.34%	26.25%	25.63%
Paid SN Breakfasts	16,689	26,038	32,768	22,985	20,152	24,117	26,117	168,866
Reduced SN Breakfasts	8,495	13,297	14,533	11,144	9,784	11,765	12,768	81,786
Free SN Breakfasts	72,328	112,492	116,646	87,959	78,974	94,680	103,304	666,383
Total SN Breakfasts	97,512	151,827	163,947	122,088	108,910	130,562	142,189	917,035
Breakfast-SN Reimbursement	\$180,435.69	\$280,818.48	\$294,391.98	\$221,808.75	\$198,579.52	\$238,125.77	\$259,624.27	\$1,673,784.46
Total Breakfast Reimbursement	\$192,158.33	\$300,372.13	\$314,763.85	\$237,117.23	\$212,326.52	\$254,615.16	\$277,989.50	\$1,789,342.72
CEANIFCE CHIMMED CCO	Coomlood	Coomloos	Coomloss	Coomloss	Coomlood	Coomloss		Coomloos
SEAMLESS SUMMER-SSO	Seamless Summer-SSO	Seamless Summer-SSO	Seamless Summer-SSO	Seamless Summer-SSO	Seamless Summer-SSO	Seamless Summer-SSO	Seamless Summer-SSO	Seamless Summer-SSO
SSO Sites	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0
	Seamless Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0
SSO Sites	Summer-SSO 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0 0	Summer-SSO 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days	Summer-SSO 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days SSO ADP	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days SSO ADP SSO Lunches	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days SSO ADP SSO Lunches SSO Breakfasts	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days SSO ADP SSO Lunches SSO Breakfasts SSO Snacks	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days SSO ADP SSO Lunches SSO Breakfasts SSO Snacks SSO Suppers	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Seamless Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days SSO ADP SSO Lunches SSO Breakfasts SSO Snacks SSO Suppers SSO SN Breakfasts	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days SSO ADP SSO Lunches SSO Breakfasts SSO Snacks SSO Suppers SSO SN Breakfasts Total SSO Meals	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SSO Sites SSO Days SSO ADP SSO Lunches SSO Breakfasts SSO Snacks SSO Snacks SSO Suppers SSO SN Breakfasts Total SSO Meals Total SSO Reimbursement	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \$0.00	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \$0.00	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \$0.00	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \$0.00	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \$0.00	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \$0.00	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Summer-SSO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 \$0.00